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CHAPTER 295— H. F. No. 778
[Not Coded]

An act relating to firemen's relief association and fire-
men's pensions, and pensions to their families in the city
of Cloquet; amending Laws 19̂ 1, Chapter 196, Section 1, as
amended, and Section 6, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Laws 1941, Chapter 196, Section 1, Subdi-
vision 1, as amended by Laws 1955, Chapter 42, Section 1,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read:

Section 1. Firemen, pensions, Cloquet. Subdivision
In any the city of %fee feupth class situated H* a county

eet less than 31,000 aef more than 36,000 inhabitants,
having &** aaoooacd valuation e£ »et less than $10,000,OQQ
mope than $11,000,000, oxchasive e£ money aii4 credits?
c OR LQ.I in n sr not TOGS LIT 0,11 DOL* f u uo iior riiorc 1,11 uri

Cloquet having a Firemen's Relief Association,
such association shall pay retirement pensions as set forth
in the following subdivisions.

Sec. 2. Laws 1941, Chapter 196, Section 6, as amended
by Laws 1953, Chapter 253, Section 2, is amended to read:

Sec. 6. Tax levy, when omitted. If at any time the
balance on hand of the fund so raised by taxation as in this
section provided, together with other resources in said
special fund, shall exceed $100,000 £150,000, then as often
as this occurs, the levy of said sum shall be omitted for any
year in which said condition exists; if at any time the whole
amount of the sums that may be raised by taxation in any
year is not needed for the purposes of this act and the main-
tenance of said fund at the amount prescribed herein, then
such sum so to be raised by taxation in any such year shall
be proportionately reduced to such amount as will be sufficient
to carry out the provisions hereof.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its
approval by a majority of the governing body of the city of
Cloquet and upon compliance with the provisions of Laws
1959, Chapter 368.

Approved April 11, 1961.
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